Section 6.1 (Tenant Improvement Work) is 

hereby amended to add the following paragraph: 

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this Section 6.1, in performing the Tenant 
Improvement Work, Tenant incurred additional expenses in the amount of One Hundred 
Six Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars and Two Cents ($106,528.02) (the 
“Sidewalk Reimbursement Amount”) to complete improvements to bring the sidewalk 
outside the front entrance to the Building up to present day accessibility standards (the 
“Sidewalk Improvements”) required by the San Francisco Department of Public Works